

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 207 OF 2021

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15533 OF 2010

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special
Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) and Anr. ...Applicants/
...Appellants

Versus

Trambak Gopala Nirgude ...Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 211 OF 2021

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15558 OF 2010

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special
Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) ...Applicant/
...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Anusabai Vithoba Ghule ...Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 222 OF 2021

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15549 OF 2010

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special
Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) and Anr. ...Applicants/
...Appellants

Versus

Namdeo Yashwant Purkarm And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15537 OF 2010**

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) And Anr. ...Applicants/
...Appellants

Versus

Krushna Baburao Medhane And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15541 OF 2010**

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) And Anr. ...Applicants/
...Appellant

Versus

Sahebrao Namdeo Nirgude And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 220 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15545 OF 2010**

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) And Anr. ...Applicants/
...Appellant

Versus

Murlidhar Hari Gangurde And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 216 OF 2021
IN**

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15550 OF 2010

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) And Anr. ...Applicants/
...Appellant

Versus

Gopala Bapu Nirgude (deceased) through LRS Trimbak Gopala Nirgude And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 209 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15554 OF 2010**

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) And Anr. ...Applicants/
...Appellant

Versus

Ramrao Patilbuv Purkar ...Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 214 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15562 OF 2010**

The State Of Maharashtra, (Through the Special Land Acquisition Officer Irrigation No. 1, Dist. Nashik) And Anr. ...Applicant/
...Appellant

Versus

Shri Vijay Babaji Nirgude ...Respondent

Ms. Tanaya Goswami, AGP for Applicants/Appellants.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C. :

1. These applications are filed by the State for condonation of delay in filing the present Appeals filed against Judgment/Awards passed under land reference. Since there is delay in filing the Appeals, issue notice to Respondents returnable on 02/01/2024. In addition to Court's notice, private notice is permitted.

2. All concerned to act on authenticated or digitally signed copy of this order.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)