

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.09.15
19:19:06 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 216 OF 2021

IN

FIRST APPEAL (L) NO. 15550 OF 2010

The State of Maharashtra through
the Special Land Acquisition Officer

... Applicant

Versus

Gopala Bapu Nirgude (deceased) through
his legal heirs Trimbak Gopala Nirgude and another

... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 217 OF 2021

IN

FIRST APPEAL (L) NO. 15550 OF 2010

.....
Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl.G.P for the State-Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 15 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Patil, learned Additional Government Pleader, appears for the State and submits that all the Respondents are dead and some time be granted to take instructions in the matter.
2. Let steps be taken by the next date.
3. List on **18th November 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)